AME, Inc.
1
AME8815 1.5A CMOS LDO
 Rev. S.02
n Typical Application
n Functional Block Diagram
l  Very Low Dropout Voltage
l  Guaranteed 1.5A Output

AME8815 1.5A CMOS LDO
 Rev. S.02
n Ordering Information (contd.)
Part Number Marking* Output Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8815BEDT500
AME8815
BEDT500
yyww
5.00 TO-263-3 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8815BEDT500Z
AME8815
BEDT500
yyww
5.00 TO-263-3 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8815AEGT150 ASPyww 1.50 SOT-223 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8815AEGT150Z ASPyww 1.50 SOT-223 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8815AEGT180 AQUyww 1.80 SOT-223 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8815AEGT180Z AQUyww 1.80 SOT-223 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8815AEGT190 BAYyww 1.90 SOT-223 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8815AEGT190Z BAYyww 1.90 SOT-223 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8815AEGT250 APRyww 2.50 SOT-223 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8815AEGT250Z APRyww 2.50 SOT-223 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8815AEGT330 AKCyww 3.30 SOT-223 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8815AEGT330Z AKCyww 3.30 SOT-223 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8815AEGT475 AQRyww 4.75 SOT-223 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8815AEGT475Z AQRyww 4.75 SOT-223 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8815AEGT500 AQSyww 5.00 SOT-223 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8815AEGT500Z AQSyww 5.00 SOT-223 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8815BEGT150 AJYyww 1.50 SOT-223 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8815BEGT150Z AJYyww 1.50 SOT-223 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8815BEGT180 AJZyww 1.80 SOT-223 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8815BEGT180Z AJZyww 1.80 SOT-223 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8815BEGT250 AKByww 2.50 SOT-223 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8815BEGT250Z AKByww 2.50 SOT-223 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8815BEGT330 AKDyww 3.30 SOT-223 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8815BEGT330Z AKDyww 3.30 SOT-223 - 40oC to 85oC
AME, Inc.
14
1.5A CMOS LDOAME8815
 Rev. S.02
n Ordering Information
Part Number Marking* Output Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8815BEGT390 AQQyww 3.90 SOT-223 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8815BEGT390Z AQQyww 3.90 SOT-223 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8815BEGT475 AMNyww 4.75 SOT-223 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8815BEGT475Z AMNyww 4.75 SOT-223 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8815BEGT500 AQTyww 5.00 SOT-223 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8815BEGT500Z AQTyww 5.00 SOT-223 - 40oC to 85oC
AME, Inc.
15
AME8815 1.5A CMOS LDO
 Rev. S.02
n Absolute Maximum Ratings
n Recommended Operating Conditions
Caution: Stress above the listed absolute maximum rating may cause permanent damage to the device.